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Singapore updates 

 

  
Foreign-sourced income exemption 
 The Inland Revenue Authority of Singapore (IRAS) provided a list of documents that 

may be submitted to substantiate that the underlying tax has been paid on the income 
out of which foreign sourced dividend is paid. 
 
Details are available at:  
https://www.iras.gov.sg/irashome/Businesses/Companies/Working-out-Corporate-
Income-Taxes/Companies-Receiving-Foreign-Income/Tax-Exemption-of-Foreign-
Sourced-Income/ 

 

Research & Development tax measures 
 

 On 22 July 2016, the IRAS revised the referral process to the R&D Technical Advisory 
Panel and on the availability of the Pre-claim Scheme to provide upfront certainty for 
large and complex projects. 

 

Details are available at: 
https://www.iras.gov.sg/irashome/Businesses/Companies/Working-out-Corporate-
Income-Taxes/Business-Expenses/Tax-Treatment-of-Business-Expenses--Q---R-/ 

 
Singapore-US Tax Information Exchange Agreement and FATCA 
 
 US and Singapore, in a joint statement, agreed to complete negotiations on, and sign 

as soon as possible, a tax information exchange agreement (TIEA) and a reciprocal 
Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) intergovernmental agreement. The 
countries will continue discussions on whether to negotiate a tax treaty in the future. 

 
Singapore and Switzerland discuss multilateral tax issues 
 Jörg Gasser, Swiss State Secretary for International Financial Matters, has met 

representatives in Singapore and Hong Kong to discuss multilateral tax issues such as 
international standards on the automatic exchange of information, according to a 
press release dated 14 July 2016. 
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Overseas updates 
 
Australia 
 The Australian Tax Office has proposed a rating assessment scale for marketing and 

procurement hub arrangements that would assess risk based on factors including 
profit benchmarks, the impact on group tax liability and the quality of transfer 
pricing documentation. The paper also provides a voluntary disclosure and 
retrospective resolution process.  
 
Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.com/gx/en/tax/newsletters/pricing-knowledge-
network/assets/pwc-TP-Australia-offshore-marketing-hubs.pdf 
 

China 
 On 29 June 2016, the State Administration of Taxation (SAT) issued the Public 

Notice Regarding Refining the Reporting of Related Party Transactions and 
Administration of Transfer Pricing Documentation (SAT Public Notice [2016] No. 
42), which provides new transfer pricing compliance requirements in China, 
including Annual Reporting Forms for Related Party Transaction (RPT Forms), 
Country-by-Country Reporting (CbCR), and Transfer Pricing Documentation 
(TPD), all of which are substantial changes to the existing rules. 
 
Details are available at: 
http://www.pwccn.com/home/eng/chinatax_news_jul2016_21.html 

 
India  
 The Upper House of Indian Parliament (Rajya Sabha) has passed the Constitution 

Amendment Bill, paving the way for introduction of Goods and Services Tax (GST). 

 

Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.in/assets/pdfs/services/tax/indirect_news_alert/2016/pwc_news
_alert_3_august_2016_rajya_sabha_passes_gst_constitution_amendment_bill.p
df  

 

Indonesia  
 The Indonesian Ministry of Finance issued regulations regarding the Tax Amnesty 

for taxpayers that indirectly hold assets through a Special Purpose Vehicle which is 
effective from 23 August 2016.  
 
Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.com/id/en/taxflash/assets/english/2016/taxflash-2016-14.pdf 
 

 The Indonesian Director General of Tax issued the implementing regulation of the 
Tax Amnesty Law on 29 August 2016. 
 
Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.com/id/en/taxflash/assets/english/2016/taxflash-2016-15.pdf 
 
 

International Tax News 
 

Among the key topics featured in August 2016 are:  

 Poland's draft bills to amend the tax laws 

 China's new working guidelines for the administration and assessment of High and 

New Technology Enterprises 

 The new Brazilian CFC rules 

 Retroactive changes to triangular brand rules in the US-Luxembourg treaty 
 

Details are available at:  

http://www.pwc.com/gx/en/tax/newsletters/international-tax-services/assets/pwc-

international-tax-news-august-2016.pdf  
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  Contacts  
If you would like to discuss any of the issues raised, please get in touch with your usual PwC contact 
or any of the individuals listed below:

 

This publication has been prepared for general guidance on matters of interest only, and does not constitute professional advice. You should not act upon the information 
contained in this publication without obtaining specific professional advice. No representation or warranty (express or implied) is given as to the accuracy or completeness of 
the information contained in this publication, and, to the extent permitted by law, PricewaterhouseCoopers Singapore Pte Ltd, its members, employees and agents accept no 
liability, and disclaim all responsibility, for the consequences of you or anyone else acting, or refraining to act, in reliance on the information contained in this publication or for 
any decision based on it.  

© 2016 PricewaterhouseCoopers Singapore Pte Ltd. All rights reserved.“PricewaterhouseCoopers” and "PwC" refer to PricewaterhouseCoopers Singapore Pte Ltd or, as 
the context requires, the PricewaterhouseCoopers global network or other member firms of the network, each of which is a separate legal entity. 

 

Corporate Tax 
 
Sunil Agarwal 
Technology, Media & Telecommunication 
sunil.agarwal@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3798 
 
Chai Sui Fun  
Transfer Pricing  
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+65 6236 3758 
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Financial Services,  
International Tax Services  
liam.collins@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7248 
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Energy, Utilities & Mining 
paul.cornelius@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3718 
 
Brendan Egan 
Insurance 
brendan.m.egan@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3928 
 
Andrew Fairfoull 
Value Chain Transformation 
andrew.fairfoull@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 4878 
 
Nicole Fung  
Transfer Pricing 
nicole.fung@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3618 
 
Abhijit Ghosh 
Healthcare & Pharmaceutical,  
India Desk 
abhijit.ghosh@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3888 
 
Anuj Kagalwala 
Financial Services,  
Asset & Wealth Management 
anuj.kagalwala@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3822 
 
Paul Lau 
Financial Services 
paul.st.lau@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3733 
 
Peter Le Huray  
International Tax Services  
peter.g.le.huray@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7278 
 

 
 
 

Lennon Lee  
Treasury, Consumer & Retail,  
China Desk  
lennon.kl.lee@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3728 
 
Lim Hwee Seng  
Mergers & Acquisitions  
hwee.seng.lim@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3118 
 
Lim Maan Huey 
Financial Services, Treasury 
maan.huey.lim@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3702 
 
Florence Loh  
Consumer & Retail  
florence.ch.loh@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3368 
 
Elaine Ng 
Transport & Logistics 
elaine.ng@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3627 
 
Rose Sim 
Financial Services 
rose.sim@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7118  
 
Tan Ching Ne 
Technology, Media, Telecommunication, 
Research & Development 
ching.ne.tan@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3608 
 
Tan Hui Cheng  
Financial Services  
hui.cheng.tan@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7557 
 
Tan Tay Lek 
Conglomerates & Industrial Products 
tay.lek.tan@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3768 
 
Teo Wee Hwee 
Real Estate & Hospitality 
wee.hwee.teo@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7618 
 
Falgun Thakkar 
Transfer Pricing  
falgun.d.thakkar@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7329 
 
Sarah Wong 
Mergers & Acquisitions 
sarah.wc.wong@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3838 
 
 
 

Tax Leader 
 

Chris Woo 
chris.woo@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3688 
 
 
Indirect Tax 

(Goods and Services Tax) 
 

Koh Soo How 
soo.how.koh@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3600 

 
International Assignment Services 

 
Sakaya Johns Rani 
sakaya.johns.rani@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3648 

 
Margaret Duong 
margaret.duong@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 3958 

 
Worldtrade Management Services 

(Customs and International Trade) 
 

Frank Debets 
frank.debets@sg.pwc.com 
+65 6236 7302 
 
Legal Services 

 
Legal services are provided by Camford Law 
Corporation. Camford Law Corporation is part 
of the network of member firms of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited, 
each of which is a separate and independent 
legal entity. 

 
Bijay Nawal 
bijay.nawal@camfordlaw.com 
+65 6597 3349 
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